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284 | Upsutra-1 3T 2 2 42

285 | Upsutra-1 bl 8 10

286 | Upsutra-1 3 3 13

287 | Upsutra-1 T 3 16

»gg | Upsutrar1 F 6 22

289 | Upsutra-1 q 5 27

290 | Upsutra-1 q 1 28

291 | Upsutra-1 q 6 34

292 | Upsutra-1 T 7 41

293 | Upsutra-1 <) 1 42




|

294 | Upsutra-2 | 2 44 22

295 | Upsutra-2 g 2 46

296 | Upsutra-2 q 6 52

297 | Upsutra-2 q 1 53

298 | Upsutra-2 3 1 o4

299 | Upsutra-2 S| 4 58

300 | Upsutra-2 q 6 64

AT |

301 | Upsutra-2 q 2 66 52

302 | Upsutra-2 q 6 72

303 | Upsutra-2 g 6 78

304 | Upsutra-2 37 1 79

305 | Upsutra-2 q 3 82

306 | Upsutra-2 <2 1 83

307 | Upsutra-2 ' 9 92

308 | Upsutra-2 Sl 4 96

*309 | Upsutra-2 E| 6 102

310 | Upsutra-2 3T 1 103
Upsutra-2 : 13 116 52+22

311 =74
STEHTEATIH A |

312 | Upsutra-3 e 2 118

313 | Upsutra-3 Ky 6 124

314 | Upsutra-3 E 1 125

315 | Upsutra-3 A 1 126

316 | Upsutra-3 q 9 135

317 | Upsutra-3 S 2 137

318 | Upsutra-3 EY 6 143

319 | Upsutra-3 q 1 144

320 | Upsutra-3 q 6 150

321 | Upsutra-3 T 8 158

322 | Upsutra-3 ST 2 160

323 | Upsutra-3 bl 8 168




324 | Upsutra-3 q 4 172
325 | Upsutra-3 | 1 173
326 | Upsutra-3 3 1 174
327 | Upsutra-3 ba 9 183
328 | Upsutra-3 3 1 184
329 | Upsutra-3 bl 8 192
330 | Upsutra-3 S| 4 196
331 | Upsutra-3 g 1 197
332 | Upsutra-3 q 6 203
333 | Upsutra-3 b 8 211
334 | Upsutra-3 3T 1 212 96
335 | Upsutra-4 £ 1 213 41
336 | Upsutra-4 u 6 219
337 | Upsutra-4 g 7 226
338 | Upsutra-4 3T 1 227
339 | Upsutra-4 S| 5 232
340 | Upsutra-4 Q 8 240
341 | Upsutra-4 : 13 253
SESE?)
342 | Upsutra-4 q 3 256 25
343 | Upsutra-4 H 1 257
344 | Upsutra-4 q 5 262
345 | Upsutra-4 q 4 266
346 | Upsutra-4 Sl 1 267
347 | Upsutra-4 £ 1 268
348 | Upsutra-4 <2 1 269
349 | Upsutra-4 ' 9 278 41+25
NERISH
350 | Upsutra-4 T 3 281 20
351 | Upsutra-4 3 3 284
352 | Upsutra-4 bl 7 291
353 | Upsutra-4 q 1 292
354 | Upsutra-4 S 2 294




Upsutra-4 q 4 298 | 41+25+20
355 =86
e |
356 | Upsutra-5 | 7 305 41
357 | Upsutra-5 g 6 311
358 | Upsutra-5 & 6 317
359 | Upsutra-5 < 3 320
360 | Upsutra-5 3T 1 321
361 | Upsutra-5 b 8 329
362 | Upsutra-5 A 1 330
363 | Upsutra-5 q 9 339
364 | Upsutra-6 q 1 340 41
365 | Upsutra-6 S 2 342
366 | Upsutra-6 g 7 349
367 | Upsutra-6 A 1 350
368 | Upsutra-6 EY 6 356
369 | Upsutra-6 &) 6 362
370 | Upsutra-6 bl 8 370
371 | Upsutra-6 A 1 371
372 | Upsutra-6 ' 9 380
SIEENER
373 | Upsutra-6 S| 4 384 a4
374 | Upsutra-6 Sill 2 386
375 | Upsutra-6 q 7 393
376 | Upsutra-6 A 1 394
377 | Upsutra-6 EY 6 400
37g | Upsutra-6 &) 6 406
379 | Upsutra-6 bl 8 414
380 | Upsutra-6 3T 1 415
Upsutra-6 q 9 424 41+ 44
381 =85




382 | Upsutra-7 q 1 425 41
383 | Upsutra-7 3T 2 427
384 | Upsutra-7 q 7 434
385 | Upsutra-7 T 1 435
386 | Upsutra-7 g 6 441
387 Upsutra-7 &) 6 447
388 | Upsutra-7 T 8 455
389 | Upsutra-7 3T 1 456
390 | Upsutra-7 ' 9 465
391 | Upsutra-7 d 4 469 49
392 | Upsutra-7 ST 2 471
393 | Upsutra-7 | 7 478
394 | Upsutra-7 Ell 1 479
395 | Upsutra-7 EY 6 485
396 | Upsutra:7 5] 6 491
397 | Upsutra-7 bl 8 499
398 | Upsutra-7 S 4 503
399 | Upsutra-7 £ 1 504
400 | Upsutra-7 B 4 508
401 | Upsutra-7 d 4 512
402 | Upsutra-7/ g 1 513
403 | Upsutra-7 <l 1 514
404 | Upsutra-7/ g9 7 521 23
405 | Upsutra-7 A 1 522
406 | Upsutra-7 ‘ 2 524
407 | Upsutra-7 T 3 527
408 | Upsutra-7 & 1 528
409 | Upsutra-7 : 9 537




410 | Upsutra-7 | 2 539 3
411 | Upsutra-7 < 1 540
QST |

412 | Upsutra-7/ g 1 541 24
413 | Upsutra-7 T 7 548

414 | Upsutra-7 S| 4 552

415 | Upsutra-7 A 1 553

416 | Upsutra-7 q 1 554

417 | Upsutra-7/ q 6 560

Upsutra-7 d 4 564 | 41+49+23+
418 3+24=140
FIAEAH A |

419 | Upsutra-8 3 1 565 49
420 | Upsutra-8 bl 8 573

421 | Upsutra-8 q 4 577

422 | Upsutra-8 | 1 578

423 | Upsutra-8 3T 1 579

424 | Upsutra-8 g 1 580

425 | Upsutra-8 T 7 587

426 | Upsutra-8 ) 2 589

427 | Upsutra-8 K 6 595

428 | Upsutra-8 A 1 596

429 | Upsutra-8 | 2 598

430 | Upsutra-8 & 1 599

431 | Upsutra-8 £ 1 600

432 | Upsutra-8 g 6 606

433 | Upsutra-8 q 5 611

434 | Upsutra-8 g 2 613

ST |

435 | Upsutra-9 3T 1 614 40
436 | Upsutra-9 bl 8 622

437 | Upsutra-9 d 4 626




438 | Upsutra-9 g 1 627
439 | Upsutra-9 A 1 628
440 | Upsutra-9 El 1 629
441 | Upsutra-9 o 7 636
442 | Upsutra-9 T 3 639
443 | Upsutra-9 q 6 645
444 | Upsutra-9 El / 652
445 | Upsutra-9 A 1 653
446 | Upsutra-10 q 3 656 56
447 | Upsutra-10 3 1 657
448 | Upsutra-10 q 9 666
449 | Upsutra-10 3 3 669
450 | Upsutra-10 2 2 671
451 | Upsutra-10 2 2 673
452 | Upsutra-10 & 1 674
453 | Upsutra-10 q 1 675
454 | Upsutra-10 Sl 1 676
455 | Upsutra-10 T 3 679
456 | Upsutra-10 3 3 682
457 | Upsutra-10 9T 7 689
458 | Upsutra-10 g 2 691
459 | Upsutra-10 q 4 695
460 | Upsutra-10 A 1 696
461 | Upsutra-10 709
@Wﬁaﬁl
462 | Upsutra-11 q 5 714 73
463 | Upsutra-11 <l 7 721
464 | Upsutra-11 9 5 726
465 | Upsutra-11 3 1 127
466 | Upsutra-11 b 8 735
467 | Upsutra-11 3 1 736
468 | Upsutra-11 € 3 739
469 | Upsutra-11 g 5 744
470 | Upsutra-11 Sl 2 746




471 | Upsutra-11 q 5 751
472 | Upsutra-11 3 1 752
*473 | Upsutra-11 il 8 760
474 | Upsutra-11 aT 2 762
475 | Upsutra-11 q 8 770
476 | Upsutra-11 | 1 771
477 | Upsutra-11 T 2 773
478 | Upsutra-11 q 9 782
ESIERE|
479 | Upsutra-12 g 7 789 41
480 | Upsutra-12 g 2 791
481 | Upsutra-12 q 5 796
482 | Upsutra-12 T 7 803
483 | Upsutra-12 £ 1 804
484 | Upsutra-12 & 1 805
485 | Upsutra-12 bl 8 813
486 | Upsutra-12 3 1 814
487 | Upsutra-12 q 9 823
3|ia|aﬂﬂ ﬁq.
488 | Upsutra-13 T 3 826 56
489 | Upsutra-13 3 3 829
490 | Upsutra-13 kil 7 836
491 | Upsutra-13 g 2 838
492 | Upsutra-13 d 4 842
493 | Upsutra-13 3T 1 843
494 | Upsutra-13 q 3 846
495 | Upsutra-13 A 1 847
496 | Upsutra-13 q 9 856
497 | Upsutra-13 3 3 859
498 | Upsutra-13 2 2 861
499 | Upsutra-13 2 2 863
500 | Upsutra-13 3T 1 864
501 | Upsutra-13 q 1 865
502 | Upsutra-13 A 1 866




503 | Upsutra-13 13 879

504 | Upsutra-13 q 3 882 56
505 | Upsutra-13 37 1 883

506 | Upsutra-13 q 9 892

507 | Upsutra-13 3 3 895

508 | Upsutra-13 = 2 897

509 | Upsutra-13 2 2 899

510 | Upsutra-13 | 1 900

511 | Upsutra-13 k| 1 901

512 | Upsutra-13 Hq 1 902

513 | Upsutra-13 T 3 905

514 | Upsutra-13 3 3 908

515 | Upsutra-13 T 7 915

516 | Upsutra-13 g 2 917

517 | Upsutra-13 d 4 921

518 | Upsutra-13 3T 1 922

519 | Upsutra-13 : 13 935 | 56+56=112

Note :-

1. Ganita Upsutra 8 text is having sixteen letters text. However it has also one
unmanifest letter (1) / first vowel. Its placement after 14™ |etter of the text.
If this unmanifest letter is also counted for its placement, it will make the
text of Ganita Upsutra-8 of 17 letters range. This way the transcendenta
values index of thistext will increase from 39 to 40.

2. The Ganita Upsutra-2 text avails one composite letter ‘s’ it is a composition
of apair of letters namely (=7 ..... ), both these letters have their individual
transcendental value index and accordingly both have been counted.

3. Inthe above 236 letters range of the whole text of Ganita Upsutras, while the
composite letter has been split and both its letter being taken account for
their individual values while in case of unmanifest letters of text of Ganita



Upsutra -8 the same has not been counted nor its transcendental value, as

such, isindex asthe same is unmanifest form.
4. In case the said unmanifest letter as well would have been counted it would

have made the letters range of Ganita Upsutras being 237. And the
transcendental values index would have become 936.
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